## Terms and Conditions of "Hang Seng Travel+ Visa Signature Card Exclusive Offer – The Ritz Carlton Hong Kong tea set redemption"

- 1. Hang Seng Travel+ Visa Signature Card Exclusive Offer The Ritz Carlton Hong Kong tea set redemption (the "Offer") is valid from 15 September 2024 to 31 January 2025. ("Promotion Period", both dates inclusive).
- 2. The Offer is only applicable to principal and supplementary Hang Seng Travel+ Visa Signature Card. ("Eligible Credit Card").
- 3. Cardholders of Eligible Credit Card ("Eligible Cardholders") can redeem one Café 103 afternoon tea for two pax at the price of HKD500 by using Eligible Credit Card at Café 103, The Ritz Carlton Hong Kong ("the Merchant") during the Promotion Period. The Offer is applicable daily from 15:15 to 17:15, except 30 September, 23-26 December, 31 December 2024 and 1 January, 29-31 January 2025.
- 4. Eligible Cardholders are required to indicate their intention to redeem the Offer and settle payment in full using the Eligible Credit Card.
- 5. Eligible Cardholders can redeem one afternoon tea set for two pax in a single transaction, a group arranged in several tables put together will be counted as one table when using the Offer.
- 6. Quota of the Offer is limited and is only available on a first-come-first-served basis while stocks last.
- 7. Advance reservation is required and is subjected to availability.
- 8. Unless otherwise specified, the Offer cannot be redeemed or exchanged for cash or other products and cannot be used in conjunction with other promotional offers or discounts.
- 9. All product details and prices, which are provided by the Merchant, are for reference only and are subjected to change without prior notice. The details, prices and availability of all products are subject to the latest updates from the Merchant.
- 10. The Offer is applicable to outlets in Hong Kong only.
- 11. The Offer shall be terminated immediately in the event that the Merchant ceases business.
- 12. All products, services and information related to the Offer are directly sold and supplied to customers by the Merchant who is solely responsible for all related obligations and liabilities. Any enquiry about the quality of relevant product or services of the Offer should be directed to the Merchant through hotline at 2263 2270 or visit: www.ritzcarlton.com/en/hotels/hkgkw-the-ritz-carlton-hong-kong/dining/.
- 13. The Offer is governed by these Terms and Conditions and other applicable Terms and Conditions stipulated by the Merchant. Hang Seng Bank Limited ("Hang Seng") and the Merchant reserve the right to suspend, revise or terminate the above Offer and to amend the Terms and Conditions thereof at any time without prior notice. In case of any disputes, the decision of Hang Seng and the Merchant shall be final.
- 14. In case of any fraud, abuse, reversal or cancellation of transactions in respect of which the Offer is awarded, Hang Seng reserves the right to debit the equivalent amount of the Offer from the relevant Eligible Cardholder's account(s) without prior notice.
- 15. No person other than the Eligible Cardholders and Hang Seng (which includes its successors and assigns) will have any right under the Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Ordinance to enforce or enjoy the benefit of any of the provision of these Terms and Conditions.
- 16. These Terms and Conditions are governed by and will be construed in accordance with the laws of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region.
- 17. These Terms and Conditions are subjected to prevailing regulatory requirements.
- 18. The English version of these Terms and Conditions shall prevail whenever there is a discrepancy between the English and Chinese versions.

